TAMNA	FIRST INFO	DRMATION REPOR	
First In	formation of a cognizable	crime reported under section 1	54 Cr P C at PS
1 Dist 4	Sub-Divo (/ (and)	crime reported under section i	EIR No. 400 (or Date 4/00/01
2 PACT S	Soctions	2.5famna Year.202	FIR No123 /21Date. 16/09/21
Children	Sections	ii) Act	Sections
3 a) General Diany Det	Sections	iv) Other acts &	Sections. 46.04.) B.E. Act. 1909.
b) Occurrence of Oc	erence : Entry No	748	Time16:55.has
b) Occurrence of Of	rence : DayThursday.	Date16/09/2021	Time20:05.has
o) information receive	ed Date Ik Ing I 24 24	Time Oline Las	G.D. No 7.6.1 at the P.S.
" Type of information . V	Written / Oral 1./.:11	T	
5. Place of Occurrence	: a) Direction and Distance	e from P.S. Approx08.Km.	North West from the P.S. to P.O.
b) Address	Kotlui, Ps. Tampa, 2	dist- Purulia	North West from the P.S. to P.O.
G. J	· Osnaitust	Beat No	.46
c) in case outside limi	it of this Police Station, the	n the name of P.Sx	Districtx
Complainant / Informa	int:		
a) Name	Anan Sankar Poti		
b) Father's / Husba	nd's Name Aut nata	1	
c) Date / Year of bir	th. Net noted	d) Nationality	Indian
e) Address. At a	unt out lat Tom	Nationality	Gnatan
7. Details of known/suspe	ected /unknown/accused w	· Fo, · Dista Funulia as. Hol.	of Police
(Attach senarate shee	at if poopooper():	ith full particulars	
(mastrooparate street	et, if necessary):	pu Kakshit (28 yrs)	
	5/6	- Pradig Rakshit	
	0/	Vill- Kotlui,	
	P	5- Tamna.	
	21	st-Purulia	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		,	
8. Reasons for delay in r	enorting by the complains	-+F	
and a series for dolay in the	cporting by the complainal	nvintormantx	
9 Particulars of propertie	se etalon/involved : /A#		,
" arabalais of propertie	s stolen/involved : (Attach	separate sheet, if required):	*
***************************************	***************************************		
10 Tatal value of			
10. Iotal value of propert	ies.stolen/involved	. X	
	ase No it any .		
12. FIR Contents: (Attach	separate sheet, if required	d) 7/ / W. //	Typed complaint of the rule of.
Complainant	akich in tracted	the original Written	Typed complaint of the
(and a man a	THO IN CHANG AN I.J.	K is reproduced on the e	ruleaf.
7		,	_
			· lala
13. Action taken: Since th	ne above report reveals co	emmission of offence(s) u/s	Officer-In-Charge
*******************************		minission of offerice(s) u/s	
	******		Dist-Purulia
registered the case an	d took up the investigation	Adirocted Acc (11 -	laduto take up the
investigation/transferred	to P.S.	directed	of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, ac	dmitted to be correctly reco	on point	of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
	1000 oo 1000 j	ded and a copy given to the	of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Aman San	Kar Pati	\	0116/9/21
Agnam Sam Ast of Tax	uwa-Pl	0:	Tampa D C
17 1 1 1 m	9121	Signature of the Officer-	in-Charge Rollog Station with
		NameHeman	Ar Sahababu
Signature / Thumb impre	ession of the		
Complainant/informant		Rank	ot Jame Pl
		Number if any	161912
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

DIS TO

To,
The Officer in-Charge,
Tamna P.S,
Dist. – Purulia

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Papu Rakshit (28 yrs) S/O- Pradip Rakshit of Vill- Kotlui, P.S- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia with seizure list and seized articles, I beg to submit that today i.e on 16.09.2021 at about 19:25 hrs during Evening/Night mobile duty, received a secret source information and as per order of O/C Tamna PS, I ASI Gnan Sankar Pati of Tamna PS along with force had been to Kotlui village under Tamna PS at 20:05 hrs and as per indication conducted raid in the house of Papu Rakshit (28 yrs) S/O- Pradip Rakshit of Vill- Kotlui, P.S- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia and detained one person. On asking his identity he disclosed his identity as noted above. On interrogation he confessed his guilt for selling and possession ID Liquor. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of stock and selling of said ID Liquor at his house. As such I seized two Jars of ID Liquor each containing approx 10 (Ten) Liters of ID Liquor, some portion (Approx One Liter) of ID Liquor as sample under proper Seizure List in presence of witnesses duly signed by witnesses and accused person. Arrested the above noted accused person after observing all legal formalities regarding arrest. Informed him the ground of his arrest. The seized articles were properly sealed and label in presence of witnesses duly signed by them and accused person.

The above noted accused person namely Papu Rakshit (28 yrs) S/O-Pradip Rakshit of Vill- Kotlui, P.S- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia committed offence u/s-46 A(c) B.E. Act- 1909 for unauthorized possession and sales of ID Liquor from his house.

Under the fact and circumstances kindly take necessary lawful action against Papu Rakshit (28 yrs) S/O- Pradip Rakshit of Vill- Kotlui, P.S- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia.

Enclosures-

1. Seizure List.

2. Memo of Arrest.

Received Complaint at 21:05 hrs. and started Tamna PS Case No. 123/21 dtd-16/09/21 U/5-46 A(4) B. E. Act, 1909.

Yours faithfully,

Gran Sanyar Pati ASI

Den 161912 Officer-In-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist.-Purulia A SI of Police
PS Tamna, Dist-Purulia

D- 16 9 2021